or by electronic means to the source of income when the support order provides for
immediate income withholding pursuant to sections four hundred one and four hundred two
of this article or if immediate income withholding is not so provided, when the support
payments are in arrears in the amount specified in section four hundred three [§48-14-403]
of this article.

(b) The source of income shall withhold so much of the obligor's income as is necessary to
comply with the order authorizing such withholding, up to the maximum amount permitted
under applicable law for both current support and for any arrearages which are due.